Home » MEAN WELL » MEAN WELL NPF-120D-12 120W Single Output LED Driver Owner’s Manual
Contents
1  MEAN WELL NPF-120D-12 120W Single Output LED Driver
2  Features
3  Applications
4  GTIN CODE
5  Description
6  Model Encoding
7  SPECIFICATION
8  BLOCK DIAGRAM
9 DRIVING METHODS OF LED MODULE
10  DIMMING OPERATION
11  OUTPUT LOAD vs TEMPERATURE
12  LIFE TIME
13  MECHANICAL SPECIFICATION
14  INSTALLATION MANUAL
15  Specifications:
16  Product Usage Instructions:
16.1  Installation:
16.2  Operation:
16.3  Maintenance:
16.3.1 FAQ:
16.3.1.1  Q: What should I do if the LED driver is not working?
16.3.1.2  Q: Can the LED driver be used with other types of lighting
systems?
16.4  Documents / Resources
16.4.1 References
16.5  Related Posts
MEAN WELL NPF-120D-12 120W Single Output LED Driver
MEAN WELL NPF-120D-12 120W Single Output LED Driver
Owner’s Manual
Manuals+ —  User Manuals Simplified.
OWNER’S MANUAL
Features
Plastic housing with class II design
Built-in active PFC function
Standby power consumption <0.5W
IP67 rating for indoor or outdoor installations
Function options: 3 in 1 dimming (dim-to-off); Auxiliary DC output
Typical lifetime >50000hours
5 years warranty
Applications
LED panel lighting
LED downlight
LED decorative lighting
Moving sign
Type “HL” for use in Class I, Division 2 hazardous (Classified) location
GTIN CODE
MW Search: https://www.meanwell.com/serviceGTIN.aspx
Description
NPF-120D series is a 120W AC/DC LED driver featuring the constant current mode output. NPF-120D operates
from 90~305VAC and offers models with different rated voltage ranging between 12V and 54V. Thanks to the high
efficiency up to 90%, with the fanless design, the entire series is able to operate for -40 C~+90 C case
temperature under free air convection. The entire series is rated with IP67 ingress protection level and is suitable
to work for a variety of applications at dry, damp or wet locations. NPF-120D is equipped with the 3 in 1 dimming
function so as to provide the design flexibility for LED lighting system.
Model Encoding
SPECIFICATION
BLOCK DIAGRAM
DRIVING METHODS OF LED MODULE
※ This series works in constant current mode to directly drive the LEDs.
DIMMING OPERATION
※ 3 in 1 dimming function
‧Output constant current level can be adjusted by applying one of the three methodologies between DIM+ and
DIM-: 0 ~ 10VDC, or 10V PWM signal or resistance.
‧Direct connecting to LEDs is suggested. It is not suitable to be used with additional drivers.
‧Dimming source current from power supply: 100μA (typ.)
◎ Applying additive 0 ~ 10VDC
Note : 1. Min. dimming level is about 6% and the output current is not defined when 0%< Iout<6%.
2. The output current could drop down to 0% when dimming input is about 0kΩ or 0Vdc, or 10V PWM signal with
0% duty cycle.
※ Auxiliary DC operation (for BE-type)
‧ AUX+, with mark ***, is added for BE-Type, used as the Auxiliary DC output with respect to DIM-.
OUTPUT LOAD vs TEMPERATURE
LIFE TIME
MECHANICAL SPECIFICATION
※ Blank-Type
※ BE-Type
Recommend Mounting Direction
INSTALLATION MANUAL
Please refer to:http://www.meanwell.com/manual.html
Specifications:
Model: NPF-120D series
Rated Power: 120W
Output:
Constant Current Region: 7.2 ~ 12V, 9 ~ 15V, 12 ~ 20V, 14.4 ~ 24V, 18 ~ 30V
Current Ripple: 5.0% max. @rated current
Auxiliary DC Output: Nominal 12V (deviation 11.4~12.6V) @0.2A for BE-Type only
Voltage Range: 90 ~ 305VAC, 127 ~ 431VDC
Frequency Range: 47 ~ 63Hz
Power Factor: PF0.97/115VAC, PF0.96/230VAC, PF0.94/277VAC@full load
Total Harmonic Distortion: THD<20%
Efficiency:
Blank-Type: 88.5% – 90% (Typ.)
BE-Type: 87.5% – 89% (Typ.)
AC Current (Typ.): 1.3A / 115VAC, 0.65A / 230VAC, 0.55A / 277VAC
Product Usage Instructions:
Installation:
1. Ensure the input voltage is within the specified range.
2. Connect the LED driver to the LED lighting system following the correct polarity.
3. Secure all connections and ensure proper grounding.
Operation:
1. Apply power to the LED driver within the specified voltage and frequency range.
2. Monitor the LED driver’s operation and adjust as necessary.
Maintenance:
1. Regularly check for any loose connections or signs of damage.
2. Clean the LED driver and surrounding area to prevent dust buildup.
FAQ:
Q: What should I do if the LED driver is not working?
A: Check the input power source, connections, and ensure proper grounding. If issues persist, consult a
professional for further assistance.
Q: Can the LED driver be used with other types of lighting systems?
A: The LED driver is specifically designed for LED lighting systems and may not be compatible with other types of
lighting technologies.
Documents / Resources
MEAN WELL NPF-120D-12 120W Single Output LED Driver  [pdf] Owner's Manual
NPF-120D-12, NPF-120D-15, NPF-120D-20, NPF-120D-24, NPF-120D-30, NPF-120D-36, NPF-
120D-42, NPF-120D-48, NPF-120D-54, NPF-120D-12 120W Single Output LED Driver, NPF-
120D-12, 120W Single Output LED Driver, Output LED Driver, LED Driver
References
User Manual
Manuals+, Privacy Policy
This website is an independent publication and is neither affiliated with nor endorsed by any of the trademark owners. The "Bluetooth®" word mark and logos are registered trademarks owned by Bluetooth
SIG, Inc. The "Wi-Fi®" word mark and logos are registered trademarks owned by the Wi-Fi Alliance. Any use of these marks on this website does not imply any affiliation with or endorsement.
	MEAN WELL NPF-120D-12 120W Single Output LED Driver Owner’s Manual
	MEAN WELL NPF-120D-12 120W Single Output LED Driver